92 HR0024 LRB9203880RHrh

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
- 3 Representatives are pleased to recognize significant
- 4 milestone events in the lives of the citizens of the State of
- 5 Illinois; and
- 6 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Beverley Mae
- 7 Peterson will be retiring from her duties at Pekin Insurance
- 8 in February, 2001 after serving 29 years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mrs. Peterson was born on October 3, 1938 in
- 10 Creve Coeur, Illinois; she graduated from East Peoria High
- 11 School in 1956; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mrs. Peterson started working at Pekin Insurance
- on June 20, 1972; she was promoted to the position of
- 14 Administrative Assistant on October 17, 1982; she created the
- 15 term "Heartbeat of the Company" for the Sales Department; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Mrs. Peterson has been an active member of the
- 17 Social Activities Committee for over 5 years; she was also
- 18 "arrested" as part of the American Cancer Society's Jail and
- 19 Bail program on May 7, 1986; and
- 20 WHEREAS, Beverley Mae Peterson will be spending her
- 21 retirement years with her loving husband, Corwin "Corky"
- 22 Peterson; and
- WHEREAS, In honor of Beverley Mae Peterson's retirement
- 24 this February, her loving co-workers at Pekin Insurance have
- 25 planned a special "surprise party" on Friday, January 26,
- 26 2001 to show her their appreciation for her dedicated 29
- 27 years of service; therefore be it
- 28 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 29 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 30 we congratulate Beverley Mae Peterson for her 29 years of

- dedicated service to Pekin Insurance and wish her well in all
- of her retirement endeavors; and be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to Beverley Mae Peterson as an expression of our
- 5 esteem.